20013756 (6) - 10/2016
Installation, use and maintenance instructions
安装、使用和维护手册
Forced draught gas burners
强制通风燃气燃烧器
CODE - 编码 MODEL - 型号 TYPE - 型号
20013642 GS10/M - HEATER - 加热器 729 T50
20013641 GS20/M - HEATER - 加热器 730 T50

BE REGULATED
PROBE REGULATOR
Range Type Code Type Code
Temperature – 100...+ 500 °C PT 100 3010110 RWF50.2 20105193
Pressure
0...2.5 bar Output probe 4...20 mA 3010213
0...16 bar Output probe 4...20 mA 3010214 RWF55.5 20105274
Flange Burner
2.3 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
729T50
305 128 347ø 185
130 33 61
45°
120
26
2
11
16
0
R
p
 3
/4
20
4
14
2
D5173
45°
ø
 1
05
3 20013756GB
2.4 FIRING RATES  (as EN 676)
Flange Burner 730T50
350 142.5 389170
15
5
33 67
45°45° 212
ø
 1
25
29
8
11
17
0
R
p
 3
/4
23
0 15
2
D5092

CONNECTIONS
USE
TYPE CODE INLET OUTLET
MB-VEF 407 B01 3970535 GS10-20/M Rp 3/4 Rp 3/4 Natural gas and LPG
MB-VEF 412 B01 3970536 GS20/M Rp 3/4 Rp 3/4 Natural gas high capacity  120 kW
Connect proceeding as follows:
 Secure the three G1/8 connectors (one supplied
with the burner and two with the train) at points A,
Pf and Pl.
 Secure the M12 connector at point B.
 Cut the pipe supplied with the burner into equal
halves.
 Connect boiler tap A with valve tap Pf and sleeve
tap B with valve tap Pl using the previously cut
pipes.
A
B
Pf
Pl
D4272
7 20013756GB
4. ELECTRICAL WIRING
4.1 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, (as set up by the manufacturer)
XP7 – 7 pole socket
XP4 – 4 pole socket
XP6 – 6 pole socket
MB – Auxiliary terminal block
S1 – Switch for:
MAN = manual operation
AUT = automatic operation
OFF = stand by
S2 – Button for:
–  = power reduction
+  = power increase
TB – Burner-earth
SO – Ionisation probe
CN... – Connectors
TA – Ignition transformer
PA – Min. air pressure switch
PAM – Max. air pressure switch
C – Motor capacitor
SM – Servomotor
ATTENTION:
 Do not swap neutral and phase over, follow the diagram